
               INSKIP ST. PETER’S C.E. PRIMARY SCHOOL 
               Learning, Loving and Living with Jesus 

 

              Compassion Friendship Respect Forgiveness Trust Thankfulness 
 

Keep your roots deep in Jesus Christ the Lord, build your lives on him  
and always be thankful.  Colossians 2:7 

Newsletter for Week Commencing Monday 6th May 2024 
 

Last Friday we completed the recruitment process for our new school bursar, the 
successful candidate is Louise Hill who will be known to many of you as Emily in Year 6’s 
mum. Mrs Hill will be starting as our new school business and support officer straight 
after our May half term. Welcome to our staff! 
 

 

Upper School parents if you haven’t done so please go on to ParentPay to confirm that 
your child is attending the educational visit on 21st May to World Museum Liverpool. If 
you are not used to making payments through Parent Pay and need a refresh of your login 
details please email Mr Lee on bursar@inskip.lancs.sch.uk. All consent must be given 
through ParentPay. 
 

 

There will be no after school tennis lesson on the 21st May. 

 
School Calendar   (New items in bold) 

 

Monday 13th –Thursday 16th May Key Stage 2 SATs 

Monday 20th May Year 6 and Reception Heights and Weights 

Monday 21st May Upper School Educational Visit  

Monday 21st May No after school tennis club 

Friday 24th May Non-Uniform Day 

Friday 24th May Library Van Visit 

Friday 24th May Finish for half term  

Monday 3rd June Open for second half of summer term 

Wednesday 5th June Year group photos 

Friday 14th June Library Van Visit 

Friday 21st June Sports Day 

Friday 28th June Non–Uniform Day 

Monday 1st July Move Up Day 

Tuesday 2nd July Lower School Educational Visit 

Thursday 4th July Middle School and Upper School Educational Visit 

Saturday 6th July Summer Fayre 

Thursday 11th and Friday 12th July Year 5 and 6 Bikeability Training 

Tuesday 16th July End of Term Disco 

Wednesday 17th July Year 6 Leavers Fun Day 

Friday 19th July School ends for pupils for the summer 

Wednesday 4th September School reopens for pupils 

mailto:bursar@inskip.lancs.sch.uk


Over Wyre Neighbourhood Policing Team 
Garstang Police Station 

32 Moss Lane 
Garstang 
PR3 1HB 

 
The police have asked me to send the below letter out to parents and carers 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Parents / Carers, 
 
Firstly, could we say thank you to all parents & carers that park considerately when 
dropping off and picking up children at Inskip St Peters Primary school. 
We have, however, received complaints regarding inconsiderate parking on Scholars 
Chase and the area around your child’s school. It has been reported that vehicles have 
been obstructing resident’s driveways and using residents’ driveways to reverse into.  
In addition, vehicles have been parked too close to junctions and on corners during 
school dropping off and picking-up times in mornings and afternoons. This is putting 
the safety of children and others at risk.  
 
How you can help – vehicles must not be parked: 

 On a dropped kerb  

 Obstructing someone’s driveway or property. 

 On a footpath or an area used by pedestrians 

 Near a school entrance 

 Within 10 meters (32 feet) of a junction 

 On yellow zig-zag markings 

 
This letter is to make you aware that if we continue to receive reports regarding 
inconsiderate and dangerous parking, further action will be taken against drivers who 
continually put others at risk. Parents should be aware of their actions and take more 
consideration in the future. 
This is about keeping your children and others safe around school. 
 
 
Yours Faithfully, 
 
Garstang & Over Wyre Neighbourhood Policing Team 

 
 
 

 


